

BID TABULATION

PROJECT OWNER: CITY OF WILSON
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: UPPER BLOOMERY SWAMP SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I
BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M.
ENGINEER: GREEN ENGINEERING, P.L.L.C

GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER - PHASE I

<u>Item</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Owens Construction</u>		<u>BCS Contractors</u>		<u>Ralph Hodge Const.</u>		<u>T.A. Loving Co.</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1.	1.0	LS Mobilization	18,500.00	18,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	23,590.00	23,590.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2.	1,300.0	LF 24" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer (6-8) w/Stone Bedding, Install Only	94.00	122,200.00	91.00	118,300.00	86.60	112,580.00	127.50	165,750.00
3.	820.0	LF 24" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer (8-10) w/Stone Bedding, Install Only	104.00	85,280.00	100.00	82,000.00	109.00	89,380.00	152.75	125,255.00
4.	1.0	EA Manhole (10-12) w/ (8-10) Bury, Watertight Ring and Cover Installed	3,625.00	3,625.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	10,170.00	10,170.00	7,250.00	7,250.00
5.	2.0	EA 6' ID Manhole (12-14) w/ (6-8) Bury, Watertight Ring and Cover	3,400.00	6,800.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	10,170.00	20,340.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
6.	1.0	EA 6' ID Manhole (12-14) w/ (8-10) Bury, Watertight Ring and Cover	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	12,640.00	12,640.00	7,250.00	7,250.00
7.	1.0	EA 6' ID Manhole (12-14) Vented w/(6-8) Bury, Watertight Ring and Cover	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	18,960.00	18,960.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
8.	1.0	EA 6' ID Manhole (12-14) Vented w/(8-10) Bury, Watertight Ring and Cover	3,850.00	3,850.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	21,430.00	21,430.00	7,250.00	7,250.00
9.	1.0	EA 6' ID Manhole (14-16) Vented w/(8-10) Bury, Watertight Ring and	4,125.00	4,125.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	21,430.00	21,430.00	7,250.00	7,250.00
10.	1.0	LS Disposal of Existing Manholes and Existing Pipe Liner(s)	11,250.00	11,250.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
11.	100.0	TONS Additional Stone Bedding	50.00	5,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	47.30	4,730.00	40.00	4,000.00
12.	100.0	CY Select Backfill	20.00	2,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	11.50	1,150.00	22.50	2,250.00
13.	250.0	SY Temporary Ditch Liner (Excelsior Matting)	5.00	1,250.00	3.80	950.00	4.90	1,225.00	5.00	1,250.00
14.	15.0	EA "Wattle" Check Dam	200.00	3,000.00	95.00	1,425.00	103.00	1,545.00	100.00	1,500.00
15.	2,150.0	LF Silt Fence	4.00	8,600.00	3.80	8,170.00	7.30	15,695.00	4.00	8,600.00
16.	5.0	EA Silt Fence Outlet	250.00	1,250.00	235.00	1,175.00	333.00	1,665.00	175.00	875.00
17.	1.0	EA Gravel Construction Entrance	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,090.00	3,090.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
18.	50.0	SY Class A Rip Rap	50.00	2,500.00	87.00	4,350.00	89.30	4,465.00	85.00	4,250.00
19.	2.5	AC Seeding & Mulching	2,500.00	6,250.00	2,300.00	5,750.00	10,530.00	26,325.00	2,500.00	6,250.00
TOTAL - GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PHASE I				\$294,830.00		\$299,620.00		\$412,910.00		\$428,480.00

I, E. LEO GREEN, III, P.E., HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS BID TABULATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT ACCORDING TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.


 E. LEO GREEN, III, P.E.



2-28-2022

NC Firm License No.: P-0115